CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC No. 35
492nd Revised Page 1
Cancels 491lst Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Page and Pages 1 to 34B inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date
shown. Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 17, 3B, 5B, 60,
64, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82 and B3 contain all
changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 6th 12.3 4th 36 7th
1 492nd+ 12.3 Original 36.1 10th
1.1 180th 13 2nd 37 19th
1.2 B83rd 14 2nd 37.1 6th
1.3 124th 15 3xd 37.2 6th
1.4 99th 16 6th 37.3 1st
1.5 160th* le.1 3rd 37.4 1st
1.6 62nd 17 3xd 38 15th
1.7 72nd is8 3rd 38.1 13th
1.8 45th 19 5th 38.2 ist
2 4th 19.1 8th 40 3rd
3 10th 20 Sth 40.1 5th
4 8th 21 3rd 40.2 2nd
5 13th 22 2nd 41 2nd
5.1 14th 23 3rd 42 12th
6 14th 24 2nd 42.1 Original
6.1 Sth 25 1st 43 13th
6.2 4th 26 1st 43.1 14th
7 5th 27 1st 43.1.1 8th
7.1 4th 28 7th 43.1.2 9th
7.2 Sth 28.1 7th 43.1.3 6th
7.3 Bth 28.2 8th 43.1.4 2nd
7.4 12th 28.3 9th 43.2 6th
7.5 16th 28.4 12th 43.3 6th
7.6 1st 28.5 4th 43.4 3rd
8 4th 29 eth 43.4.1 1st
8.1 1st ao 5th 44 2nd
8.2 12th 30.1 ist 45 1st
8.3 2nd 30.2 Original 46 1st
B.4 7th 31 8th 47 1st
B.5 ist 3z 6th 48 1st
9 6th 33 10th 49 1st
10 7th 34 Bth 50 ist
11 12th 35 9th 51 1st
11.1 2nd 5.1 10th 52 1st
12 Bth 53 1st
12,1 7th 54 1st

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No, 910)
Issued: June 26, 2017 Effective: July 1, 2017
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
160th Revised Page 1.5
Cancels 159th Revised Page 1.5

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
109.85.2 13th 109.107 43rd* 110.1 S5th
109.85.3 1ith 109.108 48th 111 3rd
109.85.4 3rd 109.108.1 2nd 112 3rd
109.85.5 1st 109.109, 48th 112.1 2nd
109.85.6 2nd 109.109.1 22nd 112.2 2nd
109.85.7 2nd 109.109.2 2nd 113 2nd
109.85.8 3rd 109.109.3 2nd 114 3rd
109.85.9 2nd 109.109.4 2nd 115 3xrd
109.85.10 4th 109.109.5 2nd 116 2nd
109.85.11 2nd 109.109.6 2nd 116.1 2nd
109.85.11.1 3rd 109.109.7 2nd 117 4th
109.85.11.2 2nd 109.110 38th 118 2nd
109.85.11.3 1st 109.110.1 20th 119 2nd
109.85.11.4 2nd 109.111 44th 115.1 2nd
108.85.11.5 2nd 109.111.1 30th 120 3rd
109.85.11.6 Original 109.112 36th 121 2nd
109.85.11.7 Original 109.113 11th 122 2nd
109.85.11.8 Original 109.113.1 26th 123 2nd
109.85.11.9 Original 109.113.2 7th 123.1 1st
109.85.11.10 Original 105.113.3 24th 124 2nd
109.85.11.11 Original 109.113.4 10th 125 2nd
109.86 35th 109.113.5 20th 125.1 1st
109.87 29th 109.113.6 9th 126 2nd
109.88 50th* 109.,113.6.1 7th 127 2nd
109.89 26th 109.113.6.2 4th 127.1 1st
1059.90 4th 109.113.7 14th 128 2nd
109.91 26th 109.113.8 16th 129 2nd
109.92 26th 105.113.8.1 Original 129.1 1st
109.93 3lst 109.113.9 9th 130 2nd
109.94 5th 109.113.10 7th 130.1 1st
109,985 3l1st 109.113.11 6th 131 2nd
109.,95.1 27th 109.114 5th 132 2nd
109.96 28th 109.115 3rd 133 2nd
109.96.1 23xd 109.116 1st 134 2nd
109.97 36th 109.117 2nd 135 2nd
109.98 3rd 109.118 3rd 136 2nd
109.99 2nd 109.119 4th 137 3rd
109.100 2nd 109.120 3xd 138 2nd
109.101 1st 109.121 2nd 138.1 1st
108.102 2nd 109.122 3rd 139 2nd
109.103 1st 109.123 2nd 140 2nd
109.104 38th 109.124 1st 141 2nd
109.105 S0th* 109.125 1st 141.1 ist
109.106 52nd* 109.12¢6 éth 142 2nd
109.127 4th 143 2nd
110 4th 143.1 1at
110.1 5th

* New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 910)

Issued: dJune 26, 2017 Effective: oJuly 1, 2017
Vice President,
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohioc 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
50th Revised Page 109.88
Cancels 4%th Revised Page 109,88

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.3 Voice Grade Servicet*

Monthly Nonrecurring
Usoc Rates Charges
{A) Channel Termination

(1) Voice Grade
- Per Point of Termination

- Two-Wire T6E2X $40.00 None

- Four-Wire TE6E4X 60.00 None
(2) WATS Access Line (WAL)
- Per Point of Termination**

- Two~Wire X2w See TOEZ2X

- Four-Wire Xaw See TGEA4AX

(B) Channel Mileage

Monthly Rates

USOC*** PFixed Per Mile
Mileage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1LSXX $58.00 $2.20(2)
Ovar 4 to B 115X 58.00 2,20(2)
Over B to 25 115X 5B8.00 2.20(2)
Over 25 1L5X¥ 58.00 2.20({z)

* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

** One Channel Termination applies per WAL.

*¥** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC: CM6 for
Fixed-Channel Mileage and USOC: ZLS5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for
all Mileage Bands.

(This page filed under transmittal No. 910)
Issued: June 26, 2017 Effective: July 1, 2017

Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

50th Revised Page 109.105
Cancels 45th Revised Page 109.105

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)*

Monthly Rates

USOC*+ Fixed Per Mile
{C) Channel Mileagew*+*
(1) 2.4 kbps
Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and
Discount Commitment
Program
Mileage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 115X $85.00(2) $5.00(2)
Over 4 to B 1LSXX 85.00(2) 5.00(z)
Over B to 25 1LSXX 85.00(2) 5.00(z)
Over 25 1L5XX 85.00(Z) 5.00(2Z)
{2) 4.8 kbps
Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and
Discount Commitment
Program
Mileage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX 85.00(2Z) 5.00(2)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 85.00(z) 5.00(2Z)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XXK 85.00(2Z) 5.00(2)
Over 25 1L5XX 85.00(2) 5.00(2)

* Not available in the Bethel Wire Center.

** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:
Channel Mileage and USOC:

Mileage Bands.

CM6 for Fixed-
ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all

**%* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 910)
Issued: June 26, 2017

Effective: July 1, 2017
Viece President

201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
52nd Revised Page 109.106

Cancels 51st Revised Page 109.106

ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Recess Service {(Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)*

Monthly Rates

USOC** Fixed Per Mile
(C} Channel Mileage (Cont'd) **=*
(3) 9.6 kbps
Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and
Discount Commitment
Program
Mileage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Ovar 0 to 4 11.53x 585.00(2) $5.00(2)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 85.00(2) 5.00(2)
Over B8 to 25 1L5XX 85.00(2Z) 5.00(z)
Over 25 1L5xX B85.00(z) 5.00(2)
(4) 19.2 kbps
Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and
Discount Commitment
Program
Mileage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XY $85.00(2) $5.00(2)
Over 4 to B 1L5XX B5.00(2Z) 5.00(2)
Over B to 25 1L5XX 85.00(z) 5.00(z)
Over 25 1L5XX 85.00(2) 5.00(2z)
{5) 56 kbps
Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and
Discount Commitment
Program
Mileage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over O to 4 1L5XX¢ $85.00(2) $5.00(2)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 85.00(2) 5.00(2)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 85.00(2) 5.00(2)
Over 25 1LSXX 85.00(2z) 5.00(2)

* Not available in the Bethel Wire Center.

** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:
Channel Mileage and USOC:
Mileage Bands.

*kk One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 8910)

CM6é for Fixed-
ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all

Effective:
Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohic 45202

Issued: June 26, 2017 July 1, 2017



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

43rd Revised Page 109.107
Cancels 42nd Revised Page 109.107

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)}*

Monthly Rates

USQoC * Fixed Per Mile
(C) Channel Mileage*** (Cont'd)
(6) 64 kbps
Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and
Discount Commitment
Program
Mileage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX 85.00(2) 5.00(Z)
Over 4 to B 1L5XX 85.00(2) 5.00(2)
Over B8 to 25 1L5XxX 85.00(2) 5.00(2)
Over 25 1LSXX 85.00(2) 5.00(2})
(D) Optional Features and Functions
Monthly Nonrecurring
usocC Rates Charges
(1) Bridging
- Per port BCNDA $ 6.00 None
{2)
{3} Secondary Channel
Capability,
per point of
termination SFS None None

* Not available in the Bethel Wire Center.

** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC: CM6 for Fixed-

Channel Mileage and USOC: ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all
Mileage Bands.

*** One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 910)
Issued: June 26, 2017

Effective: July 1, 2017

Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



